TOWN OF SHARON
MEETING NOTICE

Posted in accordance with the Open Meeting Law,

as amended

Town Clerk

CAPITAL OUTLAY COMMITTEE

Capital Tour

Saturday, January 9, 2016

8:45 am

Commencing at the Department of Public Works

AGENDA

8:45 am

9:15 am

9:45 am

10:15 am

10:30 am

11:00 am

11:30 am

11:50 am

Future Meeting and Agenda Items:

TOUR SCHEDULE

Assemble at the DPW

e Viewing of vehicles

Fire Department/Civil Defense
e Viewing of ladder truck and Civil Defense request

One School Street
e Viewing of property and proposed repairs

Library
e Viewing of furnace
e Visualize potential addition

Cottage Elementary
e View recent acoustical treatments for comparison
e Viewing of lighting upgrade

Middle School

e Review of field improvements

Heights Elementary School
e Viewing of roof condition for replacement project

Gavins Pond Fields

e Review of field improvements

January 21, 2016— Decision meeting

February 8, 2016 — Projected date of Finance Committee review of capital outlay request

Note: Items may not be discussed in the order listed or at the specific time estimated. Times are approximate.
The meeting likely will be broadcast and videotaped for later broadcast by Sharon Community Television.




