

TOWN OF SHARON MEETING NOTICE

Posted in accordance with the Open Meeting Law, as amended

Town Clerk

CAPITAL OUTLAY COMMITTEE

<u>Capital Tour</u> Saturday, January 9, 2016 8:45 am Commencing at the Department of Public Works

AGENDA

TOUR SCHEDULE

8:45 am	Assemble at the DPW • Viewing of vehicles
9:15 am	Fire Department/Civil DefenseViewing of ladder truck and Civil Defense request
9:45 am	One School StreetViewing of property and proposed repairs
10:15 am	LibraryViewing of furnaceVisualize potential addition
10:30 am	 Cottage Elementary View recent acoustical treatments for comparison Viewing of lighting upgrade
11:00 am	Middle School Review of field improvements
11:30 am	Heights Elementary SchoolViewing of roof condition for replacement project
11:50 am	Gavins Pond FieldsReview of field improvements

Future Meeting and Agenda Items:

January 21, 2016-Decision meetingFebruary 8, 2016 -Projected date of Finance Committee review of capital outlay request

<u>Note:</u> Items may not be discussed in the order listed or at the specific time estimated. Times are approximate. The meeting likely will be broadcast and videotaped for later broadcast by Sharon Community Television.